FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

(1.2) (00.4) (00% (11.43) (1.1

04-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

101325793 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	☐ Assignment ☐ License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	☐ Merger Effective Date	
☐ Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	11/4/98	
Corrective Document	⊠ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	☐ Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name IPL Energy Inc.	11/4/98	
Formerly		
	ed Partnership X Corporation Association	
U Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ada	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Enbridge Inc. DBA/AKA/TA		
Commondat		
Address (line 1) 2900 Canada Trust Tower		
Address (line 2) 421-7 th Avenue S.W.		
	Canada T2P 4K9	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
	not domiciled in the United States, an	
⊠ Corporation	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
☐ Other	(Designation must he a separate	
	nada document from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000153 75571222		
FC:481 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

EL263547836US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0646

FOR	M PTO-1618B
Expire	25 06/30/99
омв	0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

i
Market Andrews
J

Certified Copy

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 214022790



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF

EXTRA-PROVINCIAL NAME CHANGE

IPL ENERGY INC.

CHANGED ITS NAME IN CANADA TO **ENBRIDGE INC**. THE NEW NAME WAS REGISTERED IN ALBERTA ON 1998/11/04.

RECORDED: 03/17/2000



TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0648